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Distance of partings 

State of parting surfaces presence of 
water orientation of partings
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UCS (MPa) <1

7 4 1

90-100

90-100

Distance between 
partings (m) >2

State of parting 
surface

Very 
rugged, not 
continuous, 
fresh rock

Slightly 
rugged,

open 

slightly 
weathered

Slightly 
rugged,

strongly 
weathered

open 
fault plane,

open 

presence or water on 
parting surface

dry wet
drops of 

water water

Parting orientation very good good adequate bad very bad
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Outcrop name Rock Formation
RMR 
score

Rock of 
outcrop

Outcrop name Rock Formation
RMR 
score

Rock of 
outcrop

31

67

41

46

36

31

43

16

47

43
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